Morgan Stanley

The Powell Group at Morgan Stanley

# INVESTOR INSIGHTS | JULY 2024

# Smart Money Moves When Traveling Abroad

Planning foreign travel soon? Preparing your finances before boarding a plane can help reduce stress once you've landed.

Take These Steps

Check My Account | Latest on the Markets | 2024 Mid-Year Outlooks

# Heading Out of Town?

Vacation season is in full swing. This edition is your passport to smart international travel money tips and the future of AI in travel planning. Plus, a mid-year financial and retirement planning checklist to help keep you on track with your goals.

# Will AI Plan Your Next Vacation?

Discover how generative AI is revolutionizing the travel industry. It's creating personalized itineraries, predicting travel trends, and more.

See Opportunities

## Your Mid-Year Financial Planning Checklist

Between the beach trips and barbecues, take a moment to review your financial plan with this midyear checklist.

See the Checklist

## On Track for a Comfortable Retirement?

Mid-year is an ideal time to review your savings, investments and spending habits to ensure you're meeting your goals.

Six-Step Guide

### Digital Tools | Listen to Our Podcasts | Retirement Roadmap

Keep all your personal finances at your fingertips. Download the Morgan Stanley Mobile App.



NOTICE: Morgan Stanley is not acting as a municipal advisor and the opinions or views contained herein are not intended to be, and do not constitute, advice within the meaning of Section 975 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Mistransmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers. If you cannot access these links, please notify us by reply message and we will send the contents to you. By communicating with Morgan Stanley you acknowledge that you have read, understand and consent, (where applicable), to the foregoing and the Morgan Stanley General Disclaimers.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Individuals should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trusts, estate planning, charitable giving, philanthropic planning or other legal matters.

This material has been prepared for informational purposes only. It does not provide individually tailored investment advice. It has been prepared without regard to the individual financial circumstances and objectives of persons who receive it. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley") recommends that investors independently evaluate particular investments and strategies, and encourages investors to seek the advice of a Morgan Stanley Financial Advisor. The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual circumstances and objectives.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers insurance products in conjunction with its licensed insurance agency affiliates.

The 529 Plan Program Disclosure contains more information on investment options, risk factors, fees and expenses, and potential tax consequences. Investors can obtain a 529 Plan Program Disclosure from their Financial Advisor and should read it carefully before investing. Investors should also consider whether tax or other benefits are only available for investments in your home state 529-college savings plan.

The Morgan Stanley Mobile App is currently available for iPhone® and iPad® from the App StoreSM and AndroidTM on Google PlayTM. Standard messaging and data rates from your provider may apply.

Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google Inc. Apple®, the Apple logo, iPhone®, iPad®, and iPad Air® are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the US and other countries.

Apple Pay<sup>™</sup> and iPad<sup>™</sup> are trademarks of Apple Inc. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.

Please see our Privacy Pledge for details about how Morgan Stanley handles personal information.

If you would like to update your email preferences or unsubscribe from marketing emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management, you may do so **here**. Please note, you will still receive service emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management.

Not all products and services may be available to persons living outside of the United States.

Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, NY 10577-2530 USA

©2024 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

CRC 3745966